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Dr Steve Haultain

41 Little George Street
Thorndon

Wellington

Ph 021961913
16 February, 2011
Re. Thorndon Parking

To whom it may concern

| am a resident at 41 Little George Street Thorndon. Every Sunday morning | walk to Sacred
Heart Cathedral on Hill Street via Tinakori Road between 8.30am and 9.00am.

Almost every Sunday morning there is a number of traffic wardens walking the streets
checking car tires. In February/March 2010 | received an infringement for exceeding the 2 hour limit
on Little George Street between 8am at 10.20am one Sunday morning. This was not a weekend of a
stadium match, and there were no other cars parked in the street at the time.

Whilst | understand the importance of protecting Thorndon residents parking from stadium
events — | feel the current system to be excessive and unnecessary.

Yours sincerely,

Dr Steve Haultain






Gmail - Request for information regarding the Westpac Stadium. Page 1 of 1

Hamish McConnochie <chunkyloverfiftythree@gmail.com>

rGoogle

Request for information regarding the Westpac Stadium.

Colleen Thessman <Colleen.Thessman@wcc.govt.nz> 16 February 2011 08:44
To: Hamish McConnochie <chunkyloverfiftythree@gmail.com>

Hi Hamish

Attached is the rest of the information requested by your self. A spreadsheet with all infringements issued
between Jan 2009 - Jan 2011 in the Thorndon area for time related offences.

Yes the time restrictions, resident parks etc are enforced regardless of whether or not an event is on at
the Stadium.

Regards Colleen

From: Hamish McConnochie [mailto:chunkyloverfiftythree@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2011 2:01 PM

To: Colleen Thessman

Subject: Re: FW: Request for information regarding the Westpac Stadium.

[Quoted text hidden]

Infringements issued in Thorndon.xls
175K

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2 &ik=3b7432fc4b&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=... 17/02/2011
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G

welaoogle

B
i ? Hamish McConnochie <chunkyloverfiftythree@gmail.com>

Re: parking 120 in weekends

2 messages

richard.murcott@gmail.com <richard.murcott@gmail.com> 16 February 2011 22:59
To: hamishmcconnochie@gmail.com

Cc: Trevor Glogau <tglogau@paradise.net.nz>, William and Carolyn <thenealsnz@orcon.net.nz>, Marion
Cowden <marioncowden@clear.net.nz>, Melissa Ludlow <ludlow.builders@paradise.net.nz>

Hello Hamish

The TRA hasn't had an opportunity to formally develop an Association position on P120 parking
restrictions and weekend parking ... however, in the time available you have (through the email dialogue
below) some raw-form feedback and experiences from members of the Association's Traffic sub-
committee.

Please note however, that overall, traffic and parking is a major and complex issue on the Association's
agenda.

You can see that there is an issue on weekends with traffic and parking for residents (and their guests). It
seems that on weekends, at least in parts of Thorndon, it can be a case of feast or famine regarding the
availability of car parks ... not a problem for residents who have parking permits, but definitely an issue at
times for their weekend guests or residents who do not have parking permits (or similar). Possibly more of
an issue in streets impacted by weekend Stadium patrons

Hopefully this feedback is useful to you.

regards
Richard

On 16 February 2011 19:29, William and Carolyn <thenealsnz@orcon.net.nz> wrote:

Hi both

Sorry for the delay in response — been out of action for the past few days.

| support the extension of the P120 rule in the weekend. Living where we are on Tinakori
Road our visitors usually have to park on private property (usually our neighbours (with their
permission) who have plenty of off street parks (around 3 — 4 parks). When this is not the
case and these parks are not used we usually have the embarrassing situation of a parking
ticket for our guests because they have parked longer than 2 hours when simply having a
Sunday lunch with us. Stadium events are of course the only time when parks tend to fill in
our neighbourhood , as otherwise usually there is parking for Africa.

Just my 10 cents worth

cs

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2 &1k=3b7432fc4b&view=pt&search=inbox&th=12... 17/02/2011
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Carolyn and William Neal
Ph 04 4994959

021 678 602

From: richard.murcott@gmail.com [mailto:richard. murcott@gmail.com)]
Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2011 12:04 a.m.

To: Trevor Glogau

Cc: Carolyn Shields & William Neal

Subject: Re: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

- Just noting that Carolyn's email is:

thenealsnz@orcon.net.nz

On 16 February 2011 00:01, Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> wrote:

- Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:

theneals@paradise.net.nz

Technical details of permanent failure:

Google tried to deliver your message, but it was rejected by the recipient domain. We recommend
contacting the other email provider for further information about the cause of this error. The error that
the other server returned was: 550 550 #5.1.0 Address rejected theneals@paradise.net.nz (state 14).

- MIME-Version: 1.0

. Received: by 10.231.36.7 with SMTP id r7mr3840355ibd.136.1297767684433; Tue,

15 Feb 2011 03:01:24 -0800 (PST)

Received: by 10.231.178.30 with HTTP; Tue, 15 Feb 2011 03:01:24 -0800 (PST)
In-Reply-To: <001e01cbcced$bbce25f0$246a71d0$@net.nz>

References: <001e01cbcced$bbce25f0$246a71d0$@net.nz>

Date: Wed, 16 Feb 2011 00:01:24 +1300

Message-1D: <AANLKTinxfJBgFv2HiNxyYUifM617R27zG|0CsOstQG6Z@mail.gmail.com>
Subject: Re: FW: TRA Parking query

From: richard.murcott@gmail.com

To: Trevor Glogau <tglogau@paradise.net.nz>
Cc: marioncowden@clear.net.nz, hamishmecconnochie@gmail.co,
Brian Ludlow <ludlow.builders@paradise.net.nz>,
Carolyn and Will <theneals@paradise.net.nz>
Content-Type: multipart/related; boundary=00221504878fd4e8b3049c5015db

Hi Trevor and thank you for the thoughts re Hobson St
| Of course residents' with residents' parking permits on their windscreen can

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=3b7432fcdb&view=pt&search=inbox&th=12... 17/02/2011



Gmail - Re: parking 120 in weekends

already park anywhere on the weekend, including in the P120 areas.

Better enforcement of the P120 would help keep Thorndon from being a Stadium
car park perhaps ... tho' some folk just accept the fine is the cost of

going to an event i.e. treat it as unlucky if they're spotted.

Accommodating the legitimate weekend visitor (fo a local residence) for

longer than 2hrs can be a problem.

cheers

Richard

Richard Murcott | M 027 2243 041

On 15 February 2011 21:52, Trevor Glogau <tglogau@paradise.net.nz> wrote:

> Hi All

>

>

' > | can’'t see a one hat fits all solution to this. Down where we are in

- > Tinakori Rd the retailers justifiably want increased customer parking

> without residents clogging all the parks and the parking has changed to P60
> to facilitate turnover of car parks. | am not sure whether or not this is

> working.

! >

- > Hobson St on the other hand has no or few demands from office worker during
> the weekend and parking in my view should be for the benefit of residents

> and their visitors. Residents in particular should be able to park during

> the weekend anywhere they want on the street regardless of whether it is

> P120 or not. If this were the case and the P120 was enforced during

> stadium times the stadium issue may partly take care of itself.
>

>
>

> Best Regards

v

vVVVvVy

> Trevor Glogau
>

> Liquip Sales NZ Ltd
>

> Tel 64 4 5684933
>

> Fax 64 4 9398577
>

> Mob 64 021 422000
>

> e-mail tglogau@liquip.co.nz
>

VVVYV

> *From:* richard. murcott@gmail.com [mailto:richard. murcott@gmail.com]

> *Sent:* Monday, 14 February 2011 9:45 p.m.

> *To:* Carolyn Shields & William Neal; Trevor Glogau

> *Cc:* marioncowden@clear.net.nz; hamishmcconnochie@gmail.com; Melissa
> Ludlow

> *Subject:* Re: TRA Parking query

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2 &ik=3b7432fc4b&view=pt&search=inbox&th=12...

Page 3 of 4

17/02/2011



Gmail - Re: parking 120 in weekends Page 4 of 4

>

>

>

> Hello Trevor, Carolyn

>

>

> We've been asked for a position on P120's in Thorndon on weekends. Can we

Hamish McConnochie <hamishmcconnochie@gmail.com> 16 February 2011 23:13
To: richard.murcott@gmail.com

Cc: Trevor Glogau <tglogau@paradise.net.nz>, William and Carolyn <thenealsnz@orcon.net.nz>, Marion
Cowden <marioncowden@clear.net.nz>, Melissa Ludlow <ludlow.builders@paradise.net.nz>

Hi all,
Looks good.

I am submitting to council at .15 am if anyone wished to join.

Thanks,
Hamish

{Quoted text hidden]

NOTE: This email (and attachment(s)) is intended only for named recipients. If you have received this
email in error or are not a named recipient, please notify Hamish McConnochie immediately and
permanently delete this email. Forwarding of this email to third parties is not permitted.

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=3b7432fcdb&view=pt&search=inbox&th=12... 17/02/2011



Westpac Stadium | Events

WEfestpac |STADIUM

Upcoming Events - All

Note: finish times for sporting events and concerts are approximate only.

Super Rugby - Hurricanes v Highlanders
Date: Fri, 18 Feb 2011 Time: 7:35pm - 9:05pm

Super Rugby - Hurricanes v Crusaders
Date: Sat, 26 Feb 2011 Time: 7:35pm - 9:05pm

Neil Diamond - Wgtn Show cancelled
Date: Fri, 04 Mar 2011 Time: 7:30pm

Super Rugby - Hurricanes v Chiefs
Date: Sat, 12 Mar 2011 Time: 7:35pm - 9:05pm

Super Rugby - Hurricanes v Reds
Date: Sat, 30 Apr 2011 Time: 7:35pm - 9:05pm

Super Rugby - Hurricanes v Blues
Date: Fri, 06 May 2011 Time: 7:35pm - 9:05pm

Super Rugby - Hurricanes v Lions
Date: Sat, 04 Jun 2011 Time: 5:30pm - 7:00pm

Rugby Test: All Blacks v South Africa
Date: Sat, 30 Jul 2011 Time: 7:35pm - 9:15pm

Page 1 of 1

RWC 2011: South Africa v Wales
Date: Sun, 11 Sep 2011 Time: 8:30pm - 10:30pm

RWC 2011: South Africa v Fiji

Date: Sat, 17 Sep 2011 Time: 6:00pm - 8:00pm
RWC 2011: Australia v USA

Date: Fri, 23 Sep 2011 Time: 8:30pm - 10:30pm
RWC 2011: France v Tonga

Date: Sat, 01 Oct 2011 Time: 6:00pm - 8:00pm

RWC 2011: New Zealand v Canada
Date: Sun, 02 Oct 2011 Time: 3:30pm - 5:30pm

RWC 2011: Quarter Final 1
Date: Sat, 08 Oct 2011 Time: 6:00pm - 8:00pm

RWC 2011: Quarter Final 3
Date: Sun, 09 Oct 2011 Time: 6:00pm - 8:00pm

http://www.westpacstadium.co.nz/events/?preview=print

17/02/2011






File ref: IRO-1886

31 January 2011

Hamish McConnochie
C/0 hamishmeconnochie@gmail.com

Sent via email to: hamishmconnochie@gmail.com

Dear Mr McConnochie
Request for information regarding the Thorndon Coupon Parking Area..

Thank you for your email to the Wellington City Council received on 26 January 2011
requesting information relating to the Thorndon Coupon Parking Area.

Your request asked a number of questions that I will address in order.

s Year of establishment.
The Council approved a modified parking management scheme for the Thorndon
residential and commercial areas in 1999. This was to protect these areas from
potential adverse effects of parking generated by future events being held at the

Westpac stadium.

The resulting Thorndon Coupon Parking Zone was created by resolution of the
Council in November 1999.

The parking zone created both a coupon parking zone where vehicles may be parked
using coupons, and a P9o parking restriction (except for authorised vehicles).

Authorised vehicles were defined as vehicles displaying a valid Thorndon residents
parking permit or any valid exemption permit issued by the Council for use within the
Thorndon Coupon Parking Zone.

» Reasons for the time restrictions on Saturdays and Sundays.

As outlined in the answer above, the zone was established to protect the area from the
potential adverse effects of parking generated by events being held at the stadium.

Stadium events can take place on both Saturday and Sunday and include both
daytime and evening events.

o Reasons for time restrictions applying until 9pm daily.

9pm was chosen to discourage parking related to events being held at the stadium
occurring or extending into the evening.

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington 6140, New Zealand
Internet www.Weliington.govt.nz

Ph 6fe-4-199 4,

= Any implications of the stadium upon parking policy in Thorndon.

If I have understood your question correctly, the Council was asked by both local
resident and business groups to address the potential for stadium related parking to
adversely impact on both the commercial and residential areas which would provide
convenient parking for people attending events at the stadium.

The raising of these concerns led to the introduction of the coupon parking zone.
* Whatreviews, if any, have been undertaken.

A recent review of parking along Thorndon Quay has been undertaken and
assessment suggests the parking limit could be raised from Pgo to P120 without
adversely affecting businesses.

No review has been carried out in the residential areas of Thorndon covered by the
Thorndon Coupon Parking Scheme as there has been no pressure to do so and the
scheme is considered to be achieving its intended purpose.

» Thenumber of parking tickets issued in relation to vehicles
exceeding the time limits (and the percentage of which the
registered address of those vehicles is in Thorndon).

Unfortunately, this information is not easily retrievable and will require substantial
collation. The Council’s contractor is currently compiling this information and this
will be forwarded to you once it is available.

¢ Along with any other information relevant to the establishment and
maintenanece of the Thorndon Coupon Parking Area, under s 10 (1)
of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act
1987.

No further information relating to this issue is held.

If you have any further questions please contact me.

Yours sincerely

2.

Ian Hunter

Issues Resolution Officer
‘Wellington City Council
Ph: (04) 803 8315

Fax: (04) 801 3048

Email: ian.hunter@wecce.govt.nz






